ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
These are stress ratings only and functional operation of the device at these ratings or any other above those indicated in
the operation sections to the specifications below is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for
extended periods of time may affect reliability and cause permanent damage to the device.
VCC -0.3V to +7.0V
Input Voltage at Control and Driver Input (RE, DE, and DI) -0.3V to +7.0V
Receiver Output Voltage (RO) -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Driver Output Voltage (A, B, Y and Z) ±18V

ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER DUPLEX DATA RATE PACKAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE
XR3070XID-F Full 250kbps 14-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C
XR3071XID-F Full 250kbps 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C
XR3072XID-F Half 250kbps 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C
XR3073XID-F Full 1Mbps 14-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C
XR3074XID-F Full 1Mbps 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C
XR3075XID-F Half 1Mbps 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C
XR3076XID-F Full 20Mbps 14-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C
XR3077XID-F Full 20Mbps 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C
XR3078XID-F Half 20Mbps 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C
XR3070XED-F Full 250kbps 14-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +125°C
XR3071XED-F Full 250kbps 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +125°C
XR3072XED-F Half 250kbps 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +125°C
XR3073XED-F Full 1Mbps 14-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +125°C
XR3074XED-F Full 1Mbps 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +125°C
XR3075XED-F Half 1Mbps 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +125°C
XR3076XED-F Full 20Mbps 14-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +125°C
XR3077XED-F Full 20Mbps 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +125°C
XR3078XED-F Half 20Mbps 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +125°C
NOTE:  Tape and Reel part numbers are XR30xxXIDTR-F or XR30xxXEDTR-F, -F = Green / RoHS Compliant
 XR3070-78X
3
REV. 1.0.2 LOW POWER 18V TOLERANT RS-485/RS-422 +3.3V TRANSCEIVERS